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103 Monterrosa

93

Villa Alta
51

Ayutla
45

Papaloapan
98

San 
Joaquín

111

Las Peñitas
102

Presa Malpaso
90

Santa Maria
75

Paredón
88

Cárdenas
85

Jalpa de Méndez
85

Paraíso
83

93°

93°

94°

94°

95°

95°

96°

96°

97°

97°

98°

98°

99°

99°

100°

100°

101°

101°

23° 23°

22° 22°

21° 21°

20° 20°

19° 19°

18° 18°

17° 17°

SIMBOLOGÍA

! Estación

" Ciudad

Isoyetas (15 mm/hr)

Carretera Federal

Veracruz

DGST

Isoyetas de Intensidad de Lluvia 2015 (mm/hr)
Período de Retorno 5 años
Duración 40 min

0 50 100 15025
Km
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MEX - 132

MEX - 140

CHIAPAS

CIUDAD 
DE 

MÉXICO

GUANAJUATO

GUERRERO

HIDALGO

MÉXICO

MICHOACÁN

MORELOS

OAXACA

PUEBLA

QUERÉTARO

SAN LUIS POTOSÍ

TABASCO

TAMAULIPAS

TLAXCALA

ZACATECAS

Xalapa

Orizaba

Coatzacoalcos
Acayucan

Poza Rica de Hidalgo

Veracruz

Tampico

MEX - 70

M
E

X
 -

 1
85

MEX - 180D

MEX - 150D

MEX - 145D

MEX - 180

45

60

60

75

45

60

45

90

30

30

45

30

75

45

60

45

60

45

75

75

30

60

45

30

45

30

60

30

45

90

30

60

45

45
75

45

60

60

75

75

60

60

60

60

Tempoal
61

Los Hules
62

Citlaltepetl
50

Túxpan
69

Martínez 
de la Torre

62

San Joaquín
51

Altotonga
38

Naolinco
56Xalapa

56

Cuauhtamingo
35

Las Ánimas
52Frijol 

Colorado
33

Rancho 
Viejo
54

Actopan
58

Santa Rosa
45

Zempoala
54
José Cardel
57El 

Carrizal
52

EL Tejar
68 Veracruz

71

Fortín
54

Orizaba
70

Cd. Gral. 
M. Alemán

73

Naranjal
61

Alvarado
96

Cuatotolapan
60

Azueta
64

Acayucan
55

Coatzacoalcos
80

Coyame
63

Sontecomapan
80

Presa 
La Cangrejera

63

Magitscatzin
48

Aldama
59

Tampico
50

Damián Carmona
70

Tanzabaca
70

Tamapatz
78

Las Adjuntas
66

Tierra 
Blanca

80

El Naranjo
62

Cd. Valles
36

Tlanchinol
71

Huejutla
62

Zimapán
28

Zacualtipán
35

El Carmen
33

El Paredón
42

Zautla
21

Los Humeros
21

Tlatlauquitepec
26

Tecamachalco
45

Presa La Soledad
50

Palmar de Bravo
25

San Lorenzo
24

Telpatlán
36

Huautla
48

Temascal
86

Cantón
89La Estrella

88 Jacatepec
84 Monterrosa

73

Villa Alta
39

Ayutla
35

Papaloapan
78

San Joaquín
92

Las Peñitas
84

Presa Malpaso
70Santa María

63

Paredón
69

Cárdenas
71

Jalpa de Méndez
70

Paraíso
69

93°

93°

94°

94°

95°

95°

96°

96°

97°

97°

98°

98°

99°

99°

100°

100°

101°

101°

23° 23°

22° 22°

21° 21°

20° 20°

19° 19°

18° 18°

17° 17°

SIMBOLOGÍA

! Estación

" Ciudad

Isoyetas (15 mm/hr)

Carretera Federal

Veracruz

DGST

Isoyetas de Intensidad de Lluvia 2015 (mm/hr)
Período de Retorno 5 años
Duración 60 min

0 50 100 15025
Km
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MEX - 132

MEX - 140

75

CHIAPAS

CIUDAD 
DE 

MÉXICO

GUANAJUATO

GUERRERO

HIDALGO

MÉXICO

MICHOACÁN

MORELOS

OAXACA

PUEBLA

QUERÉTARO

SAN LUIS POTOSÍ

TABASCO

TAMAULIPAS

TLAXCALA

ZACATECAS

Xalapa

Orizaba

Coatzacoalcos
Acayucan

Poza Rica de Hidalgo

Veracruz

Tampico

MEX - 70

M
E

X
 -

 1
85

MEX - 180D

MEX - 150D

MEX - 145D

30

30

60

30

45

45

45

15

30

75

30

30

30

15

60

45

60

60

30

45

45

30

30

60

45

30

30

60

30

45

45

45

60

60

45

45

45

45

45

Tempoal
47

Los Hules
47

Citlaltepetl
39

Túxpan
57

Martínez 
de la Torre

48

San Joaquín
40

Altotonga
30

Naolinco
43

Xalapa
43

Cuauhtamingo
                 26

Las Ánimas
39Frijol 

Colorado
25

Rancho 
Viejo
41

Actopan
46

Santa Rosa
35

Zempoala
41

José Cardel
45El 

Carrizal
40

EL Tejar
52 Veracruz

54

Fortín
41

Orizaba
55

Cd. Gral. 
M. Alemán

55

Naranjal
50

Alvarado
80

Cuatotolapan
45

Azueta
48

Acayucan
41

Coatzacoalcos
64

Coyame
54

Sontecomapan
65

Presa 
La Cangrejera

51

Magitscatzin
38

Aldama
46

Tampico
39

Damián Carmona
56

Tanzabaca
54 Tamapatz

59

Las Adjuntas
48

Tierra 
Blanca

63

El Naranjo
46

Cd. Valles
29

Tlanchinol
56

Huejutla
49

Zimapán
20

Zacualtipán
26

El Carmen
26

El Paredón
32

Zautla
15

Los Humeros
16

Tlatlauquitepec
22

Tecamachalco
33

Presa La Soledad
41

Palmar de Bravo
19

San Lorenzo
20

Telpatlán
27

Huautla
39

Temascal
71

Cantón
71La Estrella

69 Jacatepec
66 Monterrosa

56

Villa Alta
30

Ayutla
27

Papaloapan
59

San 
Joaquín

75

Las Peñitas
67

Presa Malpaso
53

Santa María
53

Paredón
52

Cárdenas
58

Jalpa de Méndez
56

Paraíso
55

93°

93°

94°

94°

95°

95°

96°

96°

97°

97°

98°

98°

99°

99°

100°

100°

101°

101°

23° 23°

22° 22°

21° 21°

20° 20°

19° 19°

18° 18°

17° 17°

SIMBOLOGÍA

! Estación

" Ciudad

Isoyetas (15 mm/hr)

Carretera Federal

Veracruz

DGST

Isoyetas de Intensidad de Lluvia 2015 (mm/hr)
Período de Retorno 5 años
Duración 90 min

0 50 100 15025
Km
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MEX - 132

MEX - 140 30

CHIAPAS

CIUDAD 
DE 

MÉXICO

GUANAJUATO

GUERRERO

HIDALGO

MÉXICO

MICHOACÁN

MORELOS

OAXACA

PUEBLA

QUERÉTARO

SAN LUIS POTOSÍ

TABASCO

TAMAULIPAS

TLAXCALA

ZACATECAS

Xalapa

Orizaba

Coatzacoalcos
Acayucan

Poza Rica de Hidalgo

Veracruz

Tampico

MEX - 70

M
E

X
 -

 1
85

MEX - 180D

MEX - 150D

MEX - 145D

30

30

40

40

50

40

30

30

10

60

10

60

40

20

20

30

50

40

40

50

20

40

50

30

20

20

20

30

30

30

30
30

20

20

60

50

10

40

20

60

40

50

30

40 40

30

30

50

50

30

30

40

40

40

40

Tempoal
38

Los Hules
38

Citlaltepetl
32

Túxpan
49

Martínez 
de la Torre

39

San Joaquín
33

Altotonga
25

Naolinco
35

Xalapa
35

Cuauhtamingo
21

Las Ánimas
31Frijol 

Colorado
20

Rancho 
Viejo
33

Actopan
38

Santa Rosa
29

Zempoala
34
José Cardel
37El 

Carrizal
32

EL Tejar
43 Veracruz

44

Fortín
33

Orizaba
46

Cd. Gral. 
M. Alemán

44

Naranjal
43

Alvarado
68

Cuatotolapan
36

Azueta
38

Acayucan
32

Coatzacoalcos
54

Coyame
47

Sontecomapan
56

Presa 
La Cangrejera

44

Magitscatzin
32 Aldama

38

Tampico
32

Damián Carmona
47

Tanzabaca
44

Tamapatz
48

Las Adjuntas
38

Tierra 
Blanca

52

El Naranjo
36

Cd. Valles
25

Tlanchinol
47

Huejutla
41

Zimapán
16

Zacualtipán
20

El Carmen
21

El Paredón
26

Zautla
12

Los Humeros
12

Tlatlauquitepec
19

Tecamachalco
27

Presa La Soledad
36

Palmar de Bravo
15

San Lorenzo
17

Telpatlán
21

Huautla
34

Temascal
62

Cantón
60La Estrella

57 Jacatepec
55

Monterrosa
45

Villa Alta
24

Ayutla
22

Papaloapan
48

San 
Joaquín

63

Las Peñitas
56

Presa Malpaso
42

Santa María
46

Paredón
42

Cárdenas
49

Jalpa de Méndez
47

Paraíso
47

93°

93°

94°

94°

95°

95°

96°

96°

97°

97°

98°

98°

99°

99°

100°

100°

101°

101°

23° 23°

22° 22°

21° 21°

20° 20°

19° 19°

18° 18°

17° 17°

SIMBOLOGÍA

! Estación

" Ciudad

Isoyetas (10 mm/hr)

Carretera Federal

Veracruz

DGST

Isoyetas de Intensidad de Lluvia 2015 (mm/hr)
Período de Retorno 5 años
Duración 120 min

0 50 100 15025
Km
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MEX - 132

MEX - 140

10

CHIAPAS

CIUDAD 
DE 

MÉXICO

GUANAJUATO

GUERRERO

HIDALGO

MÉXICO

MICHOACÁN

MORELOS

OAXACA

PUEBLA

QUERÉTARO

SAN LUIS POTOSÍ

TABASCO

TAMAULIPAS

TLAXCALA

ZACATECAS

Xalapa

Orizaba

Coatzacoalcos
Acayucan

Poza Rica de Hidalgo

Veracruz

Tampico

MEX - 70

M
E

X
 -

 1
85

MEX - 180D

MEX - 150D

MEX - 145D

10

30

30

40

30

20

40

20

20

30

50

20

20

50

30

10

30

40
30

20

40

20
20

30

20

30
20

20

50

40

40

50

30

30

30

30

30

30

30
30

40

40

Tempoal
33

Los Hules
32

Citlaltepetl
28

Túxpan
43

Martínez 
de la Torre

34

San Joaquín
28

Altotonga
21

Naolinco
29Xalapa

30

Cuauhtamingo
17

Las Ánimas
26Frijol 

Colorado
17

Rancho 
Viejo
28

Actopan
33

Santa Rosa
24

Zempoala
29

José Cardel
32El 

Carrizal
27

EL Tejar
36 Veracruz

37

Fortín
28

Orizaba
39

Cd. Gral. M. Alemán
37

Naranjal
38

Alvarado
59

Cuatotolapan
30

Azueta
31

Acayucan
27

Coatzacoalcos
48

Coyame
43

Sontecomapan
50

Presa 
La Cangrejera

38

Magitscatzin
29

Aldama
32

Tampico
27

Damián Carmona
41

Tanzabaca
37 Tamapatz

40

Las Adjuntas
31

Tierra 
Blanca

45

El Naranjo
30

Cd. Valles
22

Tlanchinol
41

Huejutla
36

Zimapán
13

Zacualtipán
17

El Carmen
18

El Paredón
22

Zautla
10

Los Humeros
10

Tlatlauquitepec
17

Tecamachalco
22

Presa La Soledad
32

Palmar de Bravo
12

San Lorenzo
16

Telpatlán
18

Huautla
31

Temascal
55

Cantón
52La Estrella

49 Jacatepec
47 Monterrosa

38

Villa Alta
21

Ayutla
18

Papaloapan
40

San 
Joaquín

55

Las Peñitas
48

Presa Malpaso
35

Santa María
41

Paredón
36

Cárdenas
43

Jalpa de Méndez
41

Paraíso
41

93°

93°

94°

94°

95°

95°

96°

96°

97°

97°

98°

98°

99°

99°

100°

100°

101°

101°

23° 23°

22° 22°

21° 21°

20° 20°

19° 19°

18° 18°

17° 17°

SIMBOLOGÍA

! Estación

" Ciudad

Isoyetas (10 mm/hr)

Carretera Federal

Veracruz

DGST

Isoyetas de Intensidad de Lluvia 2015 (mm/hr)
Período de Retorno 5 años
Duración 150 min

0 50 100 15025
Km
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MEX - 132

MEX - 140

CHIAPAS

CIUDAD 
DE 

MÉXICO

GUANAJUATO

GUERRERO

HIDALGO

MÉXICO

MICHOACÁN

MORELOS

OAXACA

PUEBLA

QUERÉTARO

SAN LUIS POTOSÍ

TABASCO

TAMAULIPAS

TLAXCALA

ZACATECAS

Xalapa

Orizaba

Coatzacoalcos
Acayucan

Poza Rica de Hidalgo

Veracruz

Tampico

MEX - 70

M
E

X
 -

 1
85

MEX - 180D

MEX - 150D

MEX - 145D

MEX - 180

Tempoal
28

Los Hules
27

Citlaltepetl
24

Túxpan
39

Martínez 
de la Torre

29

San Joaquín
25

Altotonga
19

Naolinco
25Xalapa

26

Cuauhtamingo
               15

Las Ánimas
22Frijol 

Colorado
14

Rancho 
Viejo
24

Actopan
29

Santa Rosa
21

Zempoala
25

José Cardel
28El 

Carrizal
23

EL Tejar
32 Veracruz

33

Fortín
24

Orizaba
34

Cd. Gral. M. Alemán
32

Naranjal
35

Alvarado
52

Cuatotolapan
25

Azueta
27 Acayucan

23

Coatzacoalcos
43

Coyame
40

Sontecomapan
45

Presa 
La Cangrejera

34

Magitscatzin
26

Aldama
28

Tampico
24

Damián Carmona
36

Tanzabaca
32 Tamapatz

35

Las Adjuntas
26

Tierra 
Blanca

40

El Naranjo
26

Cd. Valles
19

Tlanchinol
36

Huejutla
32

Zimapán
10

Zacualtipán
15

El Carmen
16

El Paredón
19

Zautla
9

Los Humeros
9

Tlatlauquitepec
16

Tecamachalco
19

Presa La Soledad
30

Palmar de Bravo
11

San Lorenzo
14

Telpatlán
16

Huautla
28

Temascal
50

Cantón
46La Estrella

43 Jacatepec
41 Monterrosa

33

Villa Alta
18

Ayutla
16

Papaloapan
34

San 
Joaquín

49

Las Peñitas
43

Presa Malpaso
29

Santa María
37

Paredón
31

Cárdenas
39

Jalpa de Méndez
37

Paraíso
36

30

10

20

30

20

30

40

20

50

30

20

20

40

30

30

40

30

20

10

20

20

50

30

30

10

20

30

30

20

40

30

40

30

20

20

30

30

20

40

40

30

30

30

93°

93°

94°

94°

95°

95°

96°

96°

97°

97°

98°

98°

99°

99°

100°

100°

101°

101°

23° 23°

22° 22°

21° 21°

20° 20°

19° 19°

18° 18°

17° 17°

SIMBOLOGÍA

! Estación

" Ciudad

Isoyetas (10 mm/hr)

Carretera Federal

Veracruz

DGST

Isoyetas de Intensidad de Lluvia 2015 (mm/hr)
Período de Retorno 5 años
Duración 180 min

0 50 100 15025
Km
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MEX - 132

MEX - 140

20

CHIAPAS

CIUDAD 
DE 

MÉXICO

GUANAJUATO

GUERRERO

HIDALGO

MÉXICO

MICHOACÁN

MORELOS

OAXACA

PUEBLA

QUERÉTARO

SAN LUIS POTOSÍ

TABASCO

TAMAULIPAS

TLAXCALA

ZACATECAS

Xalapa

Orizaba

Coatzacoalcos
Acayucan

Poza Rica de Hidalgo

Veracruz

Tampico

MEX - 70

M
E

X
 -

 1
85

MEX - 180D

MEX - 150D

MEX - 145D

MEX - 180

Tempoal
25

Los Hules
24

Citlaltepetl
21

Túxpan
35

Martínez 
de la Torre

26

San Joaquín
22

Altotonga
17

Naolinco
22Xalapa

23

Cuauhtamingo
                13

Las Ánimas
19Frijol 

Colorado
12

Rancho 
Viejo
21

Actopan
26

Santa Rosa
19

Zempoala
22

José Cardel
25

El 
Carrizal
20

EL Tejar
28 Veracruz

29

Fortín
21

Orizaba
30

Cd. Gral. M. Alemán
28

Naranjal
32

Alvarado
45

Cuatotolapan
22

Azueta
23

Acayucan
19

Coatzacoalcos
39

Coyame
37

Sontecomapan
41

Presa 
La Cangrejera

31

Magitscatzin
24

Aldama
25

Tampico
21

Damián Carmona
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